12/13/2019 505820384

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5867214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
URSULA-HENRIKE WIENHUES-THELEN	01/28/2010
GEORG HESS	02/07/2010
HENDRICK HUEDIG	02/02/2010
HERBERT VON DER ELTZ	03/03/2010
DIRK BLOCK	01/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH
Street Address:	SANDHOFERSTRASSE 116
City:	MANNHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16598361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)585-2207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-540-2372

Email: linda.hoggarth@dinsmore.com

LINDA J. HOGGARTH **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53311-247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. LIVINGSTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Livingston/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 051278 FRAME: 0001 505820384



PATENT REEL: 051278 FRAME: 0002

		le and Interest in Invention rs; single assignee)	Docket No. 24093 US
This	s is an Assignment of the following ri	ghts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
Ø	United States of America rights, title		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in t		
Ø		rial No. <u>12/504,208</u>	
Œ			nga
-	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 16, 2009		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Other (specify)		
Title	e of the Invention		
	T1	FBP 7 IN THE ASSESSMENT OF HEART FA	AILURE
Inve	entors (assignors)		
*	Name	Addr	ess
Ursu	ıla-Henrike Wienhues-Thelen	Gartenstrasse 10, 82152 Krailling, Germa	
	rg Hess	Oppenheimer Strasse 82, 55130 Mainz, Germany	
	drick Huedig	Heinz 13, 82377 Penzberg, Germany	
	pert von der Eltz	In der Au21, 82362 Weilheim, Germany	
Dirk	Block	Kreutweg 10, 83673 Bichl, Germany	
 			
فنستحيين			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		•	
	9		
Ass	ignee		
-	Name	Addr Sandhoferstrasse 116	ress
Roc	he Diagnostics GmbH	68305 Mannheim	
-		Germany	
L			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 24093 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in an to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s). may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this assignment at	Penzberg
 28	Tames Tames	30 AC	(city and state or country if outside USA

Outside the USA: Maria - Theresia Schröber
Witnessess are required when acknowledgement before a
Notary Public is not

footbla

feasible.

Ursula-Henrike Wienhues-Thelen Inventor (Printed Name)

IN WITNESS WHERE this day of Outside the USA: Witnesess are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	OF, I have executed this assignment, 20 Mg. Han Ja les volino Witness Witness Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
this duy of	OF, I have executed this assignme, 20	nt at
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature) <u>Hendrick Huedig</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
this 0.3 day of March Outside the USA: Witnesess are required when	0F, I have executed this assignment in, 2010. ii - Theresiia flarole, A Witness Michaela Weir81. Witness	(city and state or country it outside USA)

s day of	F, I have executed this assignme, 20	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Putside the USA: Vitnesess are required when cknowledgement before a Votary Public is not vasible.	Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature) <u>Georg Hess</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
utside the USA: Maria -	ų.	ent at Penzberg (vity and state or country if outside USA) (vity and state or country if outside USA)
s Od day of Februa Jusside the USA: Uaua-Vitnesess are required when	F, I have executed this assignme ry , 20 10. Theres in Abroles Witness Lac la Wenöl	ent at Penzberg (city and state or country of outside USA) Local Country of outside USA)

		<i>a</i>
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this assignmen	nt at Penzberg (city and state or country of outside USA)
this Od day of January	, 20 10.	(city and state or country of outside USA)
Outside the USA: Acido - Ju Witnesess are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Do a	
Queida the 1184 Maria - Ju	Trecesia Kilerotei	Dirle Block
Witnesess are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgement hefore a Notary Public is not	Tichaela Wentl	Dirk Block
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	OF, I have executed this assignmen	nt at (city and state or country if outside USA)
this day of	, 20	7
Outside the USA:	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a	rr uness	threing longound of
Notary Public is not	P C SA	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (France Nume)
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have executed this assignmen	nt at (city and state or country if outside USA)
this day of	. 20	terry and state or country in outside 2001 of
Outside the USA:	sines and additional state of the state of t	
Witnesess are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not		
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)